TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extreme Plastics Plus, Inc.		12/11/2013	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extreme Plastics Plus, Inc.
Street Address:	148 Roush Circle
City:	Fairmont
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26554
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4360379	EPIC 360	
Registration Number:	4360378	EP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2123084844 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-239-0135

trademark@edwardswildman.com, Email:

kdonahue@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Donahue

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP FDR Station, P.O. Box 130 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311042-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Donahue
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0252

900274367

Signature:	/kellydonahue/		
Date:	12/12/2013		
source=Extreme Plastics Plus Executed Assource=Extreme Plastics Plus Executed Ass	Total Attachments: 4 source=Extreme Plastics Plus Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Extreme Plastics Plus Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Extreme Plastics Plus Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Extreme Plastics Plus Executed Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of December _______, 2013 (the "Assignment"), is made by and between Extreme Plastics Plus, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation with a principal place of business at 148 Roush Circle, Fairmont, West Virginia 26554 ("Assignor"), and Extreme Plastics Plus, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 148 Roush Circle, Fairmont, West Virginia 26554 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein, which applications have been filed and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Marks and together with the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Marks in interstate commerce, which is ongoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Marks in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Assigned Marks in interstate commerce, including without limitation all of the rights in damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record ownership of U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 4,360,379 and 4,360,378 as the property of Assignee.
- 3. <u>Further Action</u>. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), and by the different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

AM 26035473.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
		EXTREME PLASTICS PLUS,	INC.
		By: ////////////////////////////////////	
	ACKNOWLEI	OGM NOTARY PUBLIC OFFIC	etherthoridaed
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)) :\$\$%	CHERYLL WII State of West Virgi My Commission Expires A	J ma
COUNTY OF Upskue) .33%	Rt 2 Box 137 Bucklesson	VW 26201
Michael Whary P which was his/her state-issued dri on the preceding or attached docu	roved to me throu ver's license, to be ment and acknowl	e the person(s) whose name(s) is ledged to me that he/she/they sig	ification, /are signed
voluntarily for its stated purpose a Extreme Plastics Plus, Inc., an Ok			for
Exacine I fastics I les, me, an Ox	ianoma corporant		
		Lheeff of this (signature and office of individu	***************************************
			ial taking
		acknowledgment)	

AM 26035473.1

ASSIGNEE:

EXTREME PLASTICS PLUS, INC.

Name:

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMEN</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Upshar

SS:

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL CHERYL L WILT State of West Virginia My Commission Expires July 11, 2017

On December 11, 2013 before me the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Sleve Siggs, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was his/her state-issued driver's license, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as *Chitf Financial officee* for Extreme Plastics Plus, Inc. a Delaware corporation.

> (signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

AM 26035473.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0256

Exhibit A

Assigned Marks

Mark	Status	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
EPIC 360	Registered	4,360,379	United States
9	Registered	4,360,378	United States

AM 26035473.1

RECORDED: 12/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0257